
 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 

NIQ.No.04/TSSTEP/EW/2022-23, Dt. 01 .11.2022 

 

Sealed quotations are invited by the Chairman, TSSTEP from approved and 

eligible contractors for the following works. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Time 

Allotted 

Start date 
& time for 

sale of 

quotation 
document 

Last date 
& time for 

sale of 

quotation 
document 

Last date 
& time for 

bidding. 

1 

Providing 
Alluminium 
partitions and Doors 

at TSSTEP Skill 
Development 

Training Centre at 
Hanumakonda 

15 days   01.11.2022 

07.11.2022 

upto 
2:00 PM 

07.11.2022 

upto 
3:00 PM 

 

 Quotation documents shall be considered valid of only those 

contractors who will submit the attested copies of the following documents within 

the period of bid submission: 

 

(i) Civil Engineering Contractors registration with Govt of Telangana  

(ii) Registration of GST. 

(iii)     PAN Card 

 

  The quotation for the work/supply shall remain open for a period of 7 

days from the date of opening of quotations.   

 

Encl: Schedule of Quantities with terms & conditions. 

 

 

 Sd/- 

                                                                                             Chairman 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

:: 1 :: 

 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES 
 

Name of work:   Providing Alluminium partitions and Doors at TSSTEP Skill  

                          Development Training Centre at Hanumakonda. 

 
 

(P.T.O) 

 

Sl 
No 

Item 
Quantit
y 

Unit Rate Amount 

1 

Supply and fixing of Cement Bonded Prelaminated 
Particle Board aluminium glazed partitions using 
12MM Cement Bonded Prelaminated Particle Board 
and top panel  5.00 mm thick plain glass . Using 
with Cement Bonded Prelaminated Particle Board 
to a height of 2.40 meter at bottom and middle 
panel and remaining height with glass and 
aluminium sections anodized to 12 to 15 microns 
and of sections of size 37mm x 72mm and 1.5mm 
thickness with one meter centre to centre duly fixed 
with clip beading on both sides including fixing the 
frame to pillars by  bolts and nuts including cost 
and conveyance of all materials including 
overheads & contractors profit etc., complete as 
directed during execution. 

119.58 Sqm   

2 

Supply and fixing  powder coated aluminium fully 
glazed door   using aluminium sections of 101.60 
mmm x 44.45mm , 3.18 mm thick for frame and 
door shutter made of styles , top and middle rail of 
47.62mm  x 44.45mm , 3.18 mm thick and bottom 
rail of 114.30mm x 44.45 mm , 3.18mm thick, 
powder coating of aluminium sections 25mm 
microns thick, pre laminated particle board of 12 
mm thick fitted with suitable aluminium glazing 
clips and rubber beading   including cost of cutting 
floors as required , embedding in floors and SS 
cover plates with brass pivot and single piece MS 
Sheet outer box with slide plate etc. Complete          
(Weight Capacity up to 130 Kgs) as approved by 
Engineer-in-Charge  including supply and fixing  
ISI marked  powder coated aluminium fixtures  of 2 
Nos. tower bolts 10mm bolt (IS:204) 200mm long , 
2 Nos. aluminium handles (IS:208) 150mm dia and 
2  Nos. aldrops (IS:2681) 300mm long including 
labour charges for manufacturing door , fixing the 
door with required No. of screws  etc., including 
overheads & contractors profit complete for finished  
item of  work. (The Aluminium section used shall be 
standard make confirming to IS 1948 – 1961) and 
as approved  by the Engineer) (1200mmx2100mm) 

22.73 Sqm   

 Sub Total   6994 158978 

 GST at 12%     

 Grand Total     



 

:: 2 :: 

 

 

Terms & Conditions: 

 

1. The work shall be carried out as per APSS specification and as direction 
of  Engineer-in-charge. 
2. Time allowed for executing the work is 15 days. 

3. No T & P shall be provided by the department. 
4. Payment will be released after satisfactory completion of the work. FSD 
 at 2.50% and IT as applicable will be recovered from the bill 

5. TDS on GST at 2% will be deducted and paid in to the GST account of 
 the agency  

 

 

 

(To be filled by the Agency) 

 

 

Total amount quoted by the agency  

                  (Including GST at 12%):______________________________________________ 

 

                   Signature of the bidder: _____________________________________________ 

 

 

                        Name of the Agency: _____________________________________________ 

 

                                       Mobile No: _____________________________________________ 

 

                 Correspondence Address: _____________________________________________ 

                                                                  

______________________________________________ 

 

______________________________________________ 

 

 

 

   

 


